
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:484
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2012
FUNDS TO NGOS UNDER CAPART
Jawale Shri Haribhau Madhav

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has received any proposal from any NGO in Jalgaon district of Maharashtra State for fund under schemes run by CAPART since last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA')

(a) & (b): CAPART, a registered society under the aegis of Ministry of Rural Development, has received eight proposals for funding under its different schemes from NGOs in Jalgaon district of Maharashtra State in last three years. The details are given at Annexure.
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